forty (40) year Long-Term Master Lease Agreement of the University Property for the design, 

construction, financing, operating and maintenance of a housing complex consisting of two (2), 

four (4) and five (5) bedroom units and containing approximately five hundred twenty-three (523) 

beds, onsite parking, security fencing and other amenities.   

3. Further, the University would enter into an Affiliation Agreement with Stella to provide certain 

services to Stella on a cost reimbursement basis to include security and residential programming